
llll llll ll lll ll llllllllll ll Kleu 20e8
Reg. No. :................................
Name :.............,..,...,..,,,..,.,,,,.,,
V S€mesler B.AJB.ScJB.Com./B.B.A./ B.B.A.T.T.lU./B.B.A.R.T.M./ B.B.M./

B.T.T.M./ B.c.A./ B.B.A. {AH) B.S.W./B.A.Afsal Ul Ulama

Degree(CBCSS-Reg./sup./lmp.) Examinalion, NovembeF20l9
t2014 Admn. onwards)

OPEN COURSE
sD01 BBA/BBA {TTll,l) / BBA (BTl\,1) (1) : BASIC ACCOUNTING

T me : 2 Hours lv4ax. Ma s : 40

PABT- A
Answer any Six questlons Each queslion carries 1 r.ark. (6x1=6)

1. What is Ledger?
2. Whal ls Cash book?
3. Whal is Credit nole?
4. what is Sales Day Book?
5. Whal is Trading Accolnl?
6. Whai s Bad debt?
7. Wlral are the meihods of preparng Tr:a Baance?
L Whal is ba ancing?
9. Whal s an Account?

PAFIT B

Answerany Four queslions. Each queslion carres 6 marks. (4x6=24)
10. B a,vda- b- leobie! iva. o'" LoLnr-0.
11. Dilferenliale beiween Balance Sheet and Tralbalance.
12. Becordthelo lowing transacllon n cash Bookwlh discount, caslr and bank

2410
June I Opening Ba ance:

Cash 3,000
Bank overdrall 4.500

4 Cash Saes 4,600
6 Cash purchases 2,500
7 Cheqle recelved from Suresh Rs.4,300 and d scount a owed

Fs 200



-t-

K19U 2098 12) flrL! I[ t lllll lu l l Lllt

8 Ch€que
Rs.20O

10 Cheque from Suresh Paid
12 Cash received lrorn Suku
'13 Cash Paid to Renjith Rs 1

17 Cash recejvedirom Renju

13. Enter lhe lollowing lransactions in a

February,2011

ior Rs. 1000
,g ii"f' o"" a r" , n" ' 350 in lJ sehr€rent ol 5rs accoJll lor

Rs.1,500
20 Cash oaid inlo bank
li i"--i*i." ,"."iueA in chequo paid 1lo bank qs 250

;6 i;Dil- a c-slomerpaid o'ecllv irro bar\ Rs 3000

!i d"iii"ni'*. n' 40 and inl;r€sl on ov"rdrafi charseo Fs 60

i6 c""qr". oi sr-ti ns a 3o0 r€lurred o shorou ed

30 cash oaid inlo bank 8s 2 000

10 Personal dra\rlinos ftom bank Fs 500

issued lo Baju Rs 4,800 and discounl allowed by him

inlo bank ior colleclion Rs.4,300
Bs. 5,200, discount allowed Rs.300

,800; discount lhet€on Fs 200

Rs 900 in lull setllernenl of his accounl

Pelty Cash Book lor the monlh of

20t1

2
3
5
7

10

15
11
19
21

25
26
2a

200

18
4

14
12

8
16

18
16
15

6
l6

Cash received lrom the chiei cashier

Typing paper
Oillcecleaning
Poslage
Carlage
lnk and paper
Carriage on goods boughl
Train iare
Taxi charces lo manager
Telegrams

Relreshment lo a cu$omer
Ofiicecleaning



ll
14, in

T fl t[l tfl
Prove that the accounling

(3)

equation is salislled

Pu rchased goods irorn Alex Rs.5,000at
Sold qoods lo Binoy Bs.6,000 ai a trade
Sold goods Jorcash Rs- 9,000.
Purchased goods for cash Rs- 6,000.

Kl9U 2098
aLl lhe following transaclion

20,000
8,000
3,000
7,000
4,000

500
300
400

4,000
9,000
7,000

12,000
9,000
6,000
4,500
8,000
6,500
'|,200
2,800

200

1 Commenced buslness wilh
2 Goods purchased lor cash
3 Boughllumllure
4 Purchased goods on credil
5 Cash paid to credllors
6 paid salary
7 Received commission
8 Withdrewlorpersonalpupose

15. Jouma ise lhe lollowinq iransacljons

1 Purchased turnilure iorcash
2 Purchased goods 1or cash
3 Sold goods torcash
4 Purchased machlnery lrom precision machine Ltd.
5 Cash pald io Precision m6chines
6 Purchased goods on credjl fiorn Ha
7 paid io Hari
8 Goods to Bavi
9 Received cash lrom Bavi
l0 paid saary
11 cash pald into bank
12 Received commisslon

PABT- C

Answer anv One quesilon. The quesuon caries 10 matks- (l x10=10)
16. Joumallse lhe io lowlng lransacllons, prepare ledgor accounls and also

prepare a. Tria balance.
2044

Dinesh siaded business wilh cash Rs.4,000, furniturc Rs.2,000
and stock of goods Rs.8,000.

a tade discounl of 10olo.

discountof5%.
2
3
5
7



Kr9U 2098
(4)

l r r Lr 1 ffi l[]l lll

him Rs.200.
a discounl ol Fs.300.

1,800

1,91,700

9
17
25
26
26
27

Paid loAlex Rs. 2,000; Discount allowed by
Received lrom Binoy Bs. 4,000; allowed him

Wilhdrew lor persona puQose Rs 300

Paid reni Rs.600.
Received comrnlssion Rs.100
Sold goods to chrsti Rs. 3,000
Purchased goods hom DaniFs.2,000

17. Trlal Balance of Lakshml Slores shows the to owing balances on

31-12 2414
Parliculars Dr' (Bs ) Cr'(Rs )

capla 58'400
15,000
60,000

1,10,000
3,500

3,000
3,800
1,000
1,200

20,000
30,000

8,000
1,200
2,500
3,800

40,000
1,91,700

18,000

al Rs. 19,500.
and Loss Accounilor the yearending
balance sheel as on thai data.

Openlng stock

Sa es

Sales relurn

Frelghl
Bank charges

Sundry cred lors
Drawlng
Cash in hand
Cash at bank
Ilanuf aclurlng expenses
Land and bulding

The c osing stock is valued
Prepare Trading and Proflt
31i December,2014 and a


