### 

0023699

### K19U 2098

Reg. No. : .....

Name : .....

### V Semester B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./ B.B.A./ B.B.A.T.T.M./ B.B.A.R.T.M./ B.B.M./ B.T.T.M./ B.C.A./ B.B.A. (AH) B.S.W./B.A.Afsal UI Ulama Degree (CBCSS-Reg./Sup./Imp.) Examination, November- 2019 (2014 Admn. Onwards) OPEN COURSE

# 5D01 BBA/BBA (TTM) / BBA (RTM) (1) : BASIC ACCOUNTING

Time : 2 Hours

Max. Marks: 40

#### PART - A

Answer any Six questions. Each question carries 1 mark.

 $(6 \times 1 = 6)$ 

- 1. What is Ledger?
- 2. What is Cash book?
- 3. What is Credit note?
- 4. What is Sales Day Book?
- 5. What is Trading Account?
- 6. What is Bad debt?
- 7. What are the methods of preparing Trial Balance?
- 8. What is balancing?
- 9. What is an Account?

#### PART B

Answer any Four questions. Each question carries 6 marks. (4×6= 24)

- 10. Briefly describe the objectives of accounting.
- 11. Differentiate between Balance Sheet and Trial balance.
- 12. Record the following transaction in cash Book with discount, cash and bank column.

2010

June 1 Opening Balance:

	Cash	3,000
	Bank overdraft	4,500
4	Cash Sales	4,600
~	0 1 1	0 500

- 6 Cash purchases 2,500
- 7 Cheque received from Suresh Rs.4,300 and discount allowed Rs.200

P.T.O.

### K19U 2098

## 

16

15

16

6

- 8 Cheque issued to Raju Rs.4,800 and discount allowed by him Rs.200
- 10 Cheque from Suresh paid into bank for collection Rs. 4,300
- 12 Cash received from Suku Rs. 5,200, discount allowed Rs. 300
- 13 Cash paid to Renjith Rs. 1,800; discount thereon Rs. 200
- 17 Cash received from Renju Rs. 900 in full settlement of his account for Rs. 1000
- 19 Cash paid to Jain Rs. 1,350 in full settlement of his account for Rs. 1,500
- 20 Cash paid into bank

Telegrams

Bus fare

Typewriter ribbon

Office cleaning

Refreshment to a customer

21

23

25

26

28

- 24 Commission received in cheque paid into bank Rs. 250
- 26 Kapil, a customer paid directly into bank Rs. 3,000
- 28 Bank charges Rs. 40 and interest on overdraft charged Rs. 60
- 29 Cheques of Suresh Rs. 4,300 returned dishonoured
- 30 Cash paid into bank Rs. 2,000
- 30 Personal drawings from bank Rs. 500

13.	Enter t	he following transactions in a Petty Cash B	look for the month of
	Februa 2011	ry, 2011	Rs.
	Feb 1	Cash received from the chief cashier	000
		towards imprest	200
	2	Postage	4
	3	Typing paper	18
	5	Office cleaning	4
	7	Postage	· 14
	10	•	12
	10	Cartage	8
	14	Ink and paper	16
	15	Carriage on goods bought	22
	17	Train fare	14
	19	Taxi charges to manager	
	01	Tolograms	18

(3)

K19U 2098

14. Prove that the accounting equation is satisfied in all the following transaction of Anil.

		Rs.	
1	Commenced business with	20,000	
2	Goods purchased for cash	8,000	
3	Bought furniture	3,000	
4	Purchased goods on credit	7,000	
5	Cash paid to creditors	4,000	
6	paid salary	500	
7	Received commission	300	
8	Withdrew for personal purpose	400	
Jou	rnalise the following transactions		
		Rs.	
1	Purchased furniture for cash	4,000	
2	Purchased goods for cash	9,000	
3	Sold goods for cash	7,000	
4	Purchased machinery from precision machine Ltd.	12,000	
5	Cash paid to Precision machines	9,000	
6	Purchased goods on credit from Hari	6,000	
7	paid to Hari	4,500	
8	Goods to Ravi	8,000	
9	Received cash from Ravi	6,500	
10	paid salary	1,200	
11	Cash paid into bank	2,800	
12	Received commission	200	

#### PART - C

Answer any **One** question. The question carries **10** marks. (1×10=10) **16.** Journalise the following transactions, prepare ledger accounts and also

prepare a. Trial balance.

2004

15.

- Feb 1 Dinesh started business with cash Rs. 4,000, furniture Rs. 2,000 and stock of goods Rs. 8,000.
  - 2 Purchased goods from Alex Rs. 5,000 at a trade discount of 10%.
  - 3 Sold goods to Binoy Rs. 6,000 at a trade discount of 5%.
  - 5 Sold goods for cash Rs. 9,000.
  - 7 Purchased goods for cash Rs. 6,000.

P.T.O.

K19U 2098

## 

- 9 Paid to Alex Rs. 2,000; Discount allowed by him Rs. 200.
- 17 Received from Binoy Rs. 4,000; allowed him a discount of Rs. 300.
- 25 Withdrew for personal purpose Rs. 300.
- 26 Paid rent Rs. 600.
- 26 Received commission Rs.100.
- 27 Sold goods to christi Rs. 3,000
- 28 Purchased goods from Dani Rs. 2,000

17.	Trial Balance of Lakshm 31-12-2014	i Stores shows the following	balances on
	Particulars	Dr. (Rs.)	Cr.(Rs.)
	Capital	· · ·	58,400
	Opening stock	15,000	
	Purchases	60,000	
	Sales		1,10,000
	Purchase return		3,500
4	Sales return	2,200	
	Advertisement	3,000	
	Freight	3,800	
	Bank charges	1,000	
	Discount allowed	1,200	
	Discount received		1,800
	Machinery	20,000	
	Sundry debtors	30,000	
	Sundry creditors		18,000
	Drawing	8,000 .	
	Cash in hand	1,200	
	Cash at bank	2,500	
	Manufacturing expenses	3,800	
	Land and building	40,000	In course and
		1,91,700	1,91,700

The closing stock is valued at Rs. 19,500. Prepare Trading and Profit and Loss Account for the year ending 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2014 and a balance sheet as on that data.